

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.6889 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	07.07.2025	<u>HN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>CrI.P.No.6889 of 2025</u> Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner/Accused No.1 and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor appearing for the State. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is alleged to have committed an offence under Section 429 r/w 34 of IPC and Section 11(L) of the Prevention of Cruelty To Animals Act, 1960. It is submitted that the petitioner working as Village Secretary as to comply with the Gram Panchayat Act, which mandates the regulation and control of stray dogs. Therefore, the complaint against the petitioner is not sustainable. Considering the submissions, there shall be a stay of all further proceedings in C.C (SR) No.3631 of 2024 on the file of the learned Judicial Magistrate of First Class-	Contd..

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		cum-Junior Civil Judge, Chinthalapudi, insofar as the petitioner/accused No.1 is concerned. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the 2nd respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. Post the matter on 07.08.2025. _____ HN,J SR	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE